

24 May 2023 09:00:00 CEST PRESS RELEASE

Kambi Group plc repurchase of shares during 17 May 2023 - 23 May 2023

Kambi Group plc has during the period 17 May 2023 to 23 May 2023 repurchased a total of 82,500 shares as part of the share buyback programme, within the mandate approved at the Extraordinary General Meeting on 30 June 2022. The objective of the buyback is to achieve added value for Kambi's shareholders and to give the Board increased flexibility with Kambi's capital structure, for example as consideration for an acquisition or upon exercise of share options by employees under Share Option Plans. The programme was carried out in accordance with the Maltese Companies Act and other applicable rules.

During the period 17 May 2023 to 23 May 2023, Kambi repurchased a total of 82,500 shares at a volume-weighted average price of 222.60 SEK. From the programme start on 3 May until and including 23 May, Kambi has repurchased a total of 281,976 shares at a volume-weighted average price of 210.43 SEK per share.

During the period 17 May 2023 until 23 May 2023, shares in Kambi have been repurchased as follows:

Date	Aggregated daily volume (number of shares)	Weighted average share price per day (SEK)	Total daily transaction value (SEK)	
17 May 2023	20,000	216.22	4,324,428	
19 May 2023	10,000	221.28	2,212,848	
22 May 2023	25,500	224.88	5,734,435	
23 May 2023	27,000	225.65	6,092,558	

All acquisitions have been carried out on Nasdag First North Growth Market in Stockholm by Carnegie Investment Bank AB on behalf of Kambi. Following the acquisitions and as of 23 May 2023, Kambi's holding of its own shares amounted to 805,476 and the total number of issued shares in Kambi is 31.278.297.

From the programme start on 3 May until and including 23 May, a total of 281,976 shares in Kambi have been repurchased. In total, a maximum of 3,106,480 shares may be repurchased to a maximum amount of €7.2 million.

For information about all transactions carried out under the buyback programme, please see Nasdaq Stockholm's website, https://www.nasdaqomxnordic.com/news/corporate-actions /repurchase-of-own-shares.

Information on the buybacks is available on Kambi's website, https://www.kambi.com/investors /share-information/.

For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander **SVP Investor Relations** Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com

Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman **Investor Relations Analyst** Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com Office: +1 302 603 5137

About Kambi

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front-end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 40-plus customers include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, Leo Vegas, Mohegan Gaming & Entertainment and Rush Street Interactive. Kambi employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

ambi Group plc repurchase of shares during 17 May 2023 - 23 May 2023						